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  SINGLE GANG NON-METALLIC CABLE BOXES - BRACKETED

   Single-gang with Brackets for Metal or Wood Studs - For Nonmetallic sheathed Cable
1-1/4 in. Deep, 8.0 Cu. in., 3/8 in. Setback, Bracket

Catalog #: 7308RAC

Wiring System: 
Color:

Cable Knockouts(s):
Bracket Type:
Bracket Setback:

Dimension A:
Dimension C:
Dimension D:

Depth:
Cubic Inches (cm3):
Wt. Ea. (Lbs.):
Product Length (in.):
Product Width (in.):
Product Height (in.):

Minimum Pack Qty.:
Std. Pkg.:
Product UPC-A Labeled:
Weight (Lbs. Per/C):
Ship Carton Length (in.):
Ship Carton Width (in.):
Ship Carton Height (in.):
Ctn Weight (Lbs.):
Pallet Qty:
UPC Number:
I2of5:

APPLICATIONS

PRODUCT FEATURES

UL LISTED

COMPLIANCES

FIRE RESISTANCE

US PATENTS

OTHER PATENTS

RACO® Nonmetallic cable boxes are used in branch circuit wiring to splice wires
Accommodates wiring devices such as switches and receptacles
Provide excellent protection for wiring system or devices

RACO® Nonmetallic cable boxes provide the installer with a cost alternative that is lightweight and easy to install 
Single-gang boxes have knockouts that break out quickly and cleanly for faster installation
Positioning tabs for fast accurate mounting on studs or joists

File E195963

Boxes are listed for Applications (Electrical Codes), UL Green Book
Boxes are listed for mechanical properties, including the 2-hour Fire Rating, (building codes) UL Orange Book
Federal Manufacturer's number 28488

2-hour fire rating, UL Orange Book

4,580,689; 4,666,055

Canada 1,237,515; 1.260.599

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

CONFIGURATION

DRAWING DIMENSIONS

Nonmetallic Sheathed Cable 
Gray

2
Flat
3/8 in.

1-1/4 in.
3-1/2 in.
3/8 in.

PRODUCT MEASUREMENTS
1-1/4 in.
8.0 (131.0)
0.126
1.25
7.00
2.63

PACKAGING
25
25
Yes
12.60
12.00
8.94
12.00
3.15
1500
050169973080
50050169973085
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